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BAMFORDS TOP FLIGHT / UNIKON

Open Section Reg  Name
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Gl
c1
Bl
2
G2
G3
C3
c4
G4
G5
DI
cs
B2
B3
B4
BS
B6
B7
BS
c6
B9
B10
c7
c8
Bl1
9
B12
B13

J Coutts & Son
D Jack

A S Thomson & Son
M Young

J Pedder

J Ellis

D J Liddle

J.L. Alexander
A R Rae

G Reid

J Hadfield

C Buchanan

J B McNeil

G Turnbull

G Turnbull

R Walker

G Turnbull

G Turnbull

B W Kelly

B Kinnear

A W Robertson
J & G Whitson
C & G Cameron
D Bridges

J F Bosworth
K Droog & Son
B W Kelly

K B Whitham

Town

Kintore
Newport-on-T
Port Seton
Dundee
Aberdeen
Ellon
Forfar
Monifieth
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Blackburn
Dunfermline
Tranent
Chirnside
Chirnside
Eyemouth
Chirnside
Chirnside
Chirnside
Pitlessie
Gilmerton
Pencaitland
Arbroath
Glenrothes
Elphinstone
Forfar
Chirnside

Dunbar

Scottish National Flying Club
Reading OB flown on 31/05/2025

Birds were liberated at 08:00 into a light south west wind

Birds Ring Number

4SU22AB502
4SU23F3696
12SU22TR717
4SU20DF830
5SU22AB104
5SU22AB604
11SU23AF1019
15SU21DF1131
2SU23AB1311
7SU23ABS8
5SU23NW3987
13SU22F1612
10SU22TR134
22NEHU23BOR1316
22NEHU23BOR1313
12SU22P770
22NEHU21BOR731
22NEHU23BOR1339
27NEHU23BOR317
15SU23F3584
4SU21P2732
14GB23720291
20SU20AF2138
9GB21V48746
10SU24TR549
9SU22AF306
27NEHU23BOR350
8SU241591

Blp
Blp
Blu
Chq
Chq
Dkp
Chq
Chq
Chq
Blu
Blu
Chq
Blu

@

u

Blu
Chq

Bwf
B
Red
Chq
Chq
Bwf
Blu
Blu
Blu
Chq
Blu

u

result compiled by Mysoft

Distance

M
406

356
324
360
400
408
369
358
401
401
326
338
322
307
307
311
307
307
307
346
322
320
362
341
322
369
307
322
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Y
909

932
1574
918
1736
1507
1268
961
413
586
463
171
1647
970
970
1654
970
970
1173
1087
969
537
1691
449
68
1105
1173
1675

15
14
13
14
15
15
14
14
15
15
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
13
14

28
34
59
40
25
35
52
40
29
29

49
7

Arrival Time
H M S

15
46
56
34
47
31
20

52
19

Velocity

1596.191
1589.643
1588.603
1583.994
1583.345
1579.716
1578.112
1575.419
1572.871
1572.271
1571.912
1567.142
1567.126
1563.765
1563.529
1563.178
1560.899
1560.299
1558.926
1556.176
1554.612
1553.066
1552.836
1552.162
1551.169
1548.671
1547.712
1547.486

Tel: 07831 455264 www.mysoft.co.uk

mysoft@btinternet.com

Section

abc abc
abcd

abcd n
abc abc
abcde f n abec

abc

abcde

abc

abcd ab
abcde

abc

ab ab
ab
ab ab

abcd

Region

AB

*** Final Result subject to objections ***

Open

"Number 1 in customised programs™

Pools Sec Prize

£39.90
£133.00
£123.50
£150.10
£133.00
£374.30
£66.50
£0.00
£234.65
£36.58
£152.00
£199.50
£66.50
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£85.50
£28.50
£57.00
£0.00
£9.50
£86.45
£75.05
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£80.00
£15.00
£13.00
£11.00
£12.00
£10.00
£8.00
£7.50
£5.00
£5.00
£11.00
£7.50
£10.00
£7.00
£6.50
£6.50
£6.50
£6.50
£6.50
£7.50
£6.50
£0.00
£7.50
£7.50
£0.00
£7.50
£0.00
£0.00

Total

£119.90
£148.00
£136.50
£161.10
£145.00
£384.30
£74.50
£7.50
£239.65
£41.58
£163.00
£207.00
£76.50
£7.00
£6.50
£6.50
£6.50
£6.50
£92.00
£36.00
£63.50
£0.00
£17.00
£93.95
£75.05
£7.50
£0.00
£0.00



Open Section Reg Name

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

C10
B14
BI5
Cl1
Cl12
C13
B16
Cl4
Al
B17
G6
El
BI18
C15
A2
A3
G7
Cleé
C17
D2
BI19
B20
B21
G8
G9
G10
C18
A4
A5
A6
E2
B22
A7
C19
C20
C21

D J Liddle

K Newcombe & I Black
A Gilpin

D J Liddle

A Ritchie

G Brown

J Watson & Daughter
J.L. Alexander
M & J Currie

F & W Robertson
N Holt

T Richardson
Brown & Black

J & G Peggie

J & B Morgan

S & L Trodden

J Cowie

C & G Cameron
C & G Cameron
P Keogh

R Walker

G Turnbull

A Lees

A Woodhouse

N Holt

M Main

J & G Peggie

G Turnbull

G Turnbull

D Ritchie

J Hendrie & Sons
G Turnbull

W F Van Nuil

J & G Peggie

M Young

B Chalmers

Town

Forfar
Macmerry
Haddington
Forfar
Blairhall
Dundee
Newtongrange
Monifieth
Moffat
Edinburgh
Peterhead
Newmains
Dalkeith
Methil
Lockerbie
Gretna
Aberdeen
Arbroath
Arbroath
Broxburn
Eyemouth
Chirnside
Eyemouth
Peterhead
Peterhead
Portlethen
Methil
Annan
Annan
Gretna
Salsburgh
Chirnside
Gretna
Methil
Dundee

Kennoway

Birds Ring Number

11 SU22AF245

16 SU23TR33
5SU24E165

11SU19AB1035

12GB21N57376
2SU21DF1550
2SU21P3486

15SU19DF1212
4SU23S1716
SNEHU20EC1220

22GB24V62410
6SU221.9587
7SU22P4439

11 SU22F603
9GB23S12514
4GB23B64694
9SU23AB3

20SU24AF1969

20SU22AF1481
6SU23CA959

12GB23V74575

22NEHU23BOR1340
3NEHU20BOR2217

13GB22V40885

22 SU24AF960

14 SU24ABg9

11 SU22F642

2980225271

29SU19S5285

10SU23S3040
3SU24L3656

22NEHU23BOR1308
7SU2154395

11 SU23F2981
4GB22V06950

10SY21F995

Blu
Bwf
Blu
Chq
Blu
Blu
Blu
Chq
Chq
B
Cwf
Chq
Chq
Chq
Chq
Chq
Rdg
Chq
Chq
Blu
Blu
Chp
Chq
Grz
Blu
Blu
Chq
Blp
Chq
Blu
Blu
Chq
Blp
Chp
Blu
Blu

u

result compiled by Mysoft

Distance

M
C 369

322
322
369
339
360
319
358
288
324
419
323
322
340
276
261
401
362
362
329
311
307
311
423
419
394
340
263
263
261
327
307
261
340
360
342
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Y
1268

823
1169
1268
1586

258

183

961

599

941

224
1450

750

154

493
1671

509
1691
1691

611
1654

970
1542

576

224

883

154

334

334

586

776

970

530

154

918

521

Arrival Time
H M S

15
14
14
15
14
14
14
14
13
14
16
14
14
14
13
13
15
14
14
14
14
13
14
16
16
15
14
13
13
13
14
13
13
14
15
14

0
6
7

1
28

37
34
5
5
3
20
58
4
36
0
39

38
57

Velocity

1546.972
1546.589
1546.398
1545.564
1541.520
1541.155
1539.125
1537.858
1536.950
1536.672
1535.734
1531.855
1531.771
1530.942
1529.086
1525.835
1525.687
1525.640
1525.458
1524.795
1523.558
1522.269
1521.417
1521.350
1518.348
1517.916
1517.679
1516.319
1514.749
1513.063
1512.654
1510.657
1510.477
1509.958
1509.866
1509.058

Tel: 07831 455264 www.mysoft.co.uk

Section

a

abcd

ab

ab
ab
abcde f

abcd

abc

abec

abcdefgh

abec

mysoft@btinternet.com

Region Open
ab AB
B
a B
abc
ab AB
abcde f NABCDE
abcd
abec ABC
abcd ABCD
C
abec ABC
abcdefgh
abec AB
abc

"Number 1 in customised programs™

Pools Sec Prize

£9.50
£0.00
£19.00
£28.50
£0.00
£39.90
£180.50
£0.00
£92.15
£0.00
£0.00
£98.80
£0.00
£95.00
£85.50
£813.20
£0.00
£7.13
£132.05
£123.50
£169.10
£0.00
£296.40
£38.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£186.20
£760.95
£0.00
£161.50
£31.35
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£15.00
£0.00
£0.00
£12.00
£0.00
£0.00
£11.50
£9.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£8.50
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£7.50
£7.50
£7.50
£9.50
£0.00
£7.50
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

Total

£9.50
£0.00
£19.00
£28.50
£0.00
£39.90
£180.50
£0.00
£107.15
£0.00
£0.00
£110.80
£0.00
£95.00
£97.00
£822.20
£0.00
£7.13
£132.05
£132.00
£169.10
£0.00
£296.40
£38.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£7.50
£7.50
£193.70
£770.45
£0.00
£169.00
£31.35
£0.00
£0.00



Open Section Reg Name

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

C22
C23
A8
A9
B23
B24
B25
C24
C25
D3
Al0
B26
B27
C26
C27
B28
C28
C29
B29
G11
C30
B30
D4
C31
C32
D5
All
B31
B32
C33
Al2
C34
B33
C35
B34
C36

C & G Cameron

C & G Cameron

S J Irving Jnr - Loft 1
D Anderson Jnr

G Turnbull

R Walker

J B McNeil

C & G Cameron

C & G Cameron

A Watson

G Dalgliesh & Son
C Blacklock

W McCormack & Son
K Droog & Son

C Dinsdale

A Simpson

C Buchanan

D J Liddle

B W Kelly

N Holt

S Diamond

G Turnbull

D Colligan

J & G Peggie

M Young

Mr & Mrs Forrest
G Dalgliesh & Son
B W Kelly

A S Thomson & Son
D Glen

G Dalgliesh & Son
B Chalmers

Mr & Mrs P March
C & G Cameron

G Turnbull

D Glen

Town

Arbroath
Arbroath
Annan
Annan
Chirnside
Eyemouth
Tranent
Arbroath
Arbroath
Laurieston
Ecclefechan
Hawick
Tranent
Forfar
Coaltown of B
Earlston
Dunfermline
Forfar
Chirnside
Peterhead
Star of Markin
Chirnside
Stoneyburn
Methil
Dundee
Ratho
Ecclefechan
Chirnside
Port Seton
Forfar
Ecclefechan
Kennoway
Prestonpans
Arbroath
Chirnside

Forfar

Birds Ring Number

20SU23AF123
20SU22AB533
21GB23V06362
25GB22B42887
22NEHU23BOR323
1280227115
10SU22TR157
20SU21AF410
20SU22AF1420
7SU22NW4292
15SU2359
4SU21SB650
9SU22TR215
9SU23AF1786
9SU234117
8SU23SB1290
13 SU22F1626
11 SU22AF239
27NEHU23BOR343
22SU23NE3816
2SU21F772
22NEHU23BOR1358
8SU22W218
11SU23DF1528
4GB22V06727
4SU24CA2453
15SU23S823
27NEHU23BOR293
12 SU24TR25
3SU22AF20
15SU23544
10SU21F976
6 SU24ES517
20SU21AF307
22NEHU23BOR1335
3SU22AF9

result compiled by Mysoft

Blu H
Chq
Blu
Rdg
Chp
Blu
Chq
Chq
Blu
Blp
Blu
Chq
Chq
Bwf
Chq
Chq
Chq
Blu
Blu
Chq
Blu

@

u
Blp
Chq
Blu
Blu
Dkp
Chq
Chq
Blu
Blu
Chq
Blp
Blu
Blu
Mly
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Distance

M
362

362
263
263
307
311
322
362
362
335
268
282
322
369
341
302
338
369
307
419
342
307
324
340
360
326
268
307
324
369
268
342
324
362
307
369

Y
1691

1691
1737
1419
970
1654
1647
1691
1691
720
817
969
90
1105
478
829
171
1268
1173
224
1648
970
915
154
918
267
817
1173
1574
980
817
521
552
1691
970
980

Arrival Time

H M
15 3

15 3
13 8
13 7
13 58
14 4
14 17
15 4
15 4
14 32
13 14
13 31
14 17
15 13
14 41
1356
14 38
15 16
14 3
16 14
14 45
14 4
14 24
14 43
15 7
14 27
13 18
14 5
14 26
15 19
13 19
14 47
14 26
15 12
14 6
15 21

S
20

21

3
54
57
13
42
43
47
46
32

7
29
25
22
26
28

7

2
55
38
19
33
20
52
17
50
33

9
28
37
36
27
44
51

7

Velocity

1509.002
1508.943
1508.252
1507.954
1507.921
1507.383
1504.753
1504.087
1503.851
1502.979
1502.148
1501.854
1501.664
1500.969
1496.536
1493.544
1493.461
1492.050
1491.579
1490.481
1488.071
1485.709
1485.255
1484.125
1482.930
1482.244
1481.890
1481.310
1480.753
1480.120
1478.258
1478.020
1476.959
1476.223
1475.450
1474.583

Tel: 07831 455264 www.mysoft.co.uk

mysoft@btinternet.com

Section Region Open
a d
abcd abcd AB D
a a A
ab
a a A
a
a
f d N
gh d f AB
abcde
ab
a a A
a a

"Number 1 in customised programs™

Pools Sec Prize

£0.00
£66.50
£0.00
£228.00
£0.00
£22.33
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£28.50
£28.50
£9.50
£0.48
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£114.95
£0.00
£143.45
£0.00
£0.00
£151.05
£0.00
£0.00
£28.50
£21.38
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£19.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£7.50
£7.50
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£6.50
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£5.00
£0.00
£0.00
£5.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

Total

£0.00
£66.50
£7.50
£235.50
£0.00
£22.33
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£35.00
£28.50
£9.50
£0.48
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£114.95
£0.00
£143.45
£0.00
£0.00
£156.05
£0.00
£0.00
£33.50
£21.38
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£19.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00



Open Section Reg  Name Town Birds Ring Number Distance Arrival Time  Velocity Section Region Open Pools Sec Prize  Total
M Y H M S

101 GI12 G Willox Peterhead 9SU22NES5117 Chg C 422 1277 16 24 32 1474.580 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
102 B35 K Howie Prestonpans 5SU24E405 Grz H 324 627 14 27 14 1474.220 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
103 B36 S&S Tierney Edinburgh 14PL20247641 Red C 322 897 14 25 19 1473.118 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
104 C37 T Laing Kennoway 10SU22F521 Chg C 342 613 14 49 15 1472.391 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
105 G13 N Holt Peterhead 22 SU2INE659 Blp C 419 224 16 21 7 1472.040 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
106 C38 J D Armour Leven 8GB22S11381 Blk H 340 1140 14 47 28 1471.489 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
107 C39 A Ritchie Blairhall 12 GB21N57372 Blu H 339 1586 14 46 42 1471.137 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
108 C40 J Scott Kennoway 15SU23F2550 Chg C 342 337 14 49 37 1470.399 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
109 C41 B Chalmers Kennoway 10SU23F2492 Blu C 342 521 14 49 56 1469.607 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
110 C42 C & G Cameron Arbroath 20 SU22AF1463 Blu H 362 1691 15 14 43 1469.488 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
111 C43 T Laing Kennoway 10SU21F827 Chp H 342 613 14 50 18 1468.622 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
112 C Dinsdale Coaltown of B 9GB22S11520 Grz C 341 478 14 49 4 1468.365 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
113 Al3 W F Van Nuil Gretna 7SU19S1592 Blu C 261 530 13 13 17 1467.968 a b ab £54.63  £0.00 £54.63
114 D J Liddle Forfar 11SU21AF677 Chg C 369 1268 15 23 22 1467.652 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
115 G14 G & CRae Aberdeen 4SU24AB881 Blu C 401 535 16 1 16 1467.620 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
116 B37 K Newcombe & I Black Macmerry 16 SU21TR230 Chg H 322 823 14 26 59 1466.528 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
117 Al4 J Ferguson Eastriggs 15SU22S542 Blu C 262 308 13 14 40 1466.403 a b b £40.85  £0.00 £40.85
118 B38 G Turnbull Chirnside 22NEHU21BOR732 Blu C 307 970 14 9 8 1466.324 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
119 AlS G Turnbull Annan 29SU23S5016 Chg C 263 334 13 15 55 1466.188 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
120 Al6 G Turnbull Annan 295024853613 Mly C 263 334 13 15 59 1466.010 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
121 A Simpson Earlston 8SU21L11567 Red C 302 829 14 3 22 1465.046 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
122 Al7 S J Irving Jnr Loft 2 Brydekirk 18 GB22B93885 Blu H 266 56 13 19 41 1464.624 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
123 E3 D Frame Lesmahgow 5GB23S68190 Chg H 314 927 14 18 6 1464.076 a b c £66.50 £7.50 £74.00
124 B Chalmers Kennoway 10SU22F230 Chg H 342 521 14 51 39 1463.479 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
125 J Baillie Tranent 5SU22TR920 Chg H 323 690 14 28 58 1463.342 n £32.30 £0.00 £32.30
126 Al8 G Turnbull Annan 29SU24S3578 Blp H 263 334 13 16 34 1463.309 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
127 J F Bosworth Elphinstone 10GB22V34579 Blu H 322 68 14 27 21 1463.245 efgh efgh EFGH £868.30 £0.00  £868.30
128 A19 G Turnbull Annan 29 SU22S853 Chg H 263 334 13 16 39 1462.924 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
129 D6 J Strang California 15SU22CA2112 Chg C 339 1421 14 48 53 1462.669 abc e f e f £295.45 £0.00  £295.45
130 G Hall Glenrothes 10GB22S11548 Blu H 342 11 14 51 50 1461.589 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
131 R Cook Leslie 30SU23F363 Chg C 343 76 14 53 8 1461.510 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
132 D Henderson Dundee 2SU20AF1237 Chg H 361 1594 15 16 5 1460.624 £0.00  £0.00 £0.00
133 B W Kelly Chirnside 27NEHU23BOR338 Chg H 307 1173 14 10 49 1460.271 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
134 D Bridges Glenrothes 9GB22V71406 Blu C 341 449 14 51 33 1459.383 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
135 A 'S Thomson & Son Port Seton 12SU22TR754 Chp C 324 1574 14 31 50 1459.276 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
136 A20 D Little Ecclefechan 7SU22S1180 Blu H 268 759 13 23 45 1459207 b b £19.00 £0.00 £19.00

result compiled by Mysoft Tel: 07831 455264 www.mysoft.co.uk mysoft@btinternet.com "Number 1 in customised programs"



Open Section Reg Name

137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172

A21

A22

G15

Gl6
A23
E4

A24

A25

G17
A26

A27
E5

G18
A28

A29

A30

A3l

A32

J Dowling

G Hall

S J Irving Jnr - Loft 1
I Scott

S J Irving Jnr - Loft 1
B W Kelly

L McKay

L McKay

R Cook

J Ellis

J Mark

D & C McDougall
W Borthwick

S Russell

G Turnbull

J Mullen

W Borthwick

G Willox

W J Smith

D Crowe & Son

J Mullen

G Turnbull

D Hay

J Coutts & Son

J Gilmour

A S Thomson & Son
S J Irving Jnr Loft2
A Woodhouse

B Chalmers

A Little

M Main

J & G Whitson

D McPherson

J Ferguson

R Walker

J Ferguson

Town

Edinburgh
Glenrothes
Annan
Forfar
Annan
Chirnside
Carnoustie
Carnoustie
Leslie

Ellon
Tranent
Peterhead
Annan
Denny
Annan
Lumphinnans
Annan
Peterhead
Maxwelltown
Eyemouth
Lumphinnans
Annan
Kirkintilloch
Kintore
Ecclefechan
Port Seton
Brydekirk
Peterhead
Kennoway
Ecclefechan
Portlethen
Pencaitland
Aberdeen
Eastriggs
Eyemouth
Eastriggs

Birds Ring Number

3SU23P5083
10GB22S11568
21GB23B12577
6SU21AF2013
21GB22V21636
27NEHU23BOR322
6SU24AF1818
6SU23AF81
30GB24N13209
5SU24AB546
7SU24TR157
4SU23NE3925
41802482379
8 SU23NW4529
29SU223387
35SU23F756
41SU24S2643
9SU20NE1455
8SU2382217
5GB23V_85969
35SU22F2362
29SU23S5006
15SU19AV4376
4SU23AB1462
6SU23S5170

12NEHU21WAN1608 Blk
18NWHU2022E1674 Chp

13 SU22NES5296
10SU22F233
780235490
14SU24AB61
14SU23TR793
6SU20ABI1127
1550228510
12GB24V81840
15502354626

result compiled by Mysoft

Chg H
Blu
Blu
Blu
Blu
Blp
Chq
Chq
Chq
Chq
Chq
Blu
Blu
Blu
Chq
Blu
Bwf
Chq
Red
Blu
Chq
Chq
Chq
Blu
Chq

Chq
Red
Bwf
Mly
Chq
Chq
Red
Blu

Chq

O I OO I OO0OO0OO0OIITOIIOOIOOOOOOITIOoO0OOIOnNOOnNOIOnNOTIOonOTIOonNOTITOonOT:T

Distance

M
324

342
263
369
263
307
358
358
343
408
322
424
263
339
263
338
263
422
273
312
338
263
337
406
268
324
266
423
342
268
394
320
401
262
311
262

Y
121

11
1737
1758
1737
1173
1419
1419
76
1507
1509
856
282
686
334
1430
282
1277
1674
41
1430
334
471
909
789
1574
56
576
521
783
383
537
86
308
1654
308

Arrival Time

H
14

14
13
15
13
14
15
15
14
16
14
16
13
14
13
14
13
16
13
14
14
13
14
16
13
14
13
16
14
13
16
14
16
13
14
13

M S
31 20

53 7
19 0
27 15
19 9
12 1
14 8
14 36
55 37
15 21
31 11
34 37
19 30
52 8
20 4
52 10
20 18
34 46
33 40
20 28
53 13
20 59
51 35
16 7
27 38
36 41
24 55
37 15
58 16
28 8
2 30
31 51
10 39
20 45
21 39
20 48

Velocity

1457.535
1457.048
1456.480
1456.052
1455.795
1455.561
1454.620
1453.058
1452.777
1452.684
1452.590
1451.752
1449.518
1449.351
1447.306
1446.871
1445.897
1445.267
1445.017
1443.443
1443.194
1443.173
1442.417
1442.182
1442.066
1441.435
1441.034
1440.418
1440.328
1439.851
1439.056
1438.655
1438.594
1438.591
1438.527
1438.367

Tel: 07831 455264 www.mysoft.co.uk

Section

abcdef

mysoft@btinternet.com

Region

abcde f

Open

"Number 1 in customised programs™

Pools Sec Prize

£0.00  £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00  £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00  £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00  £0.00
£133.00 £5.00
£0.00  £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00  £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00  £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£548.15  £5.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00  £0.00
£34.20  £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00  £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00  £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00  £0.00
£0.00 £0.00

Total

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£138.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£553.15
£0.00
£0.00
£34.20
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00



Open Section Reg  Name Town Birds Ring Number Distance Arrival Time  Velocity Section Region Open Pools Sec Prize  Total
M Y H M S

173 Ramage & Jamieson Lo Galashiels 6SU23SB96 Chg H 300 758 14 7 46 1437.698 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
174 A33 D Little Ecclefechan 7SU23S5249 Chg H 268 759 13 28 38 1437.525 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
175 M J Mooney Aberdeen 3SU22AB687 Blu H 398 1597 16 8 31 1437.204 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
176 J Cowie Aberdeen 9SU24AB829 Chg C 401 509 16 11 36 1436.718 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
177 A34 G Dalgliesh & Son Ecclefechan 15SU212406 Red H 268 817 13 28 54 1436.536 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
178 C Buchanan Dunfermline 13SU22P4948 Blu C 338 171 14 54 21 1436.208 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
179 J Ellis Ellon 5SU24ABS558 Chg H 408 1507 16 21 12 1435.728 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
180 A & W Crowe Eyemouth 45022497 Chg C 313 829 14 24 27 1435.060 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
181 S Donaldson Blairgowrie 4SU23AF1576 Cwf C 370 1096 15 34 41 1434.709 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
182 A35 A Little Ecclefechan 7SU23S330 Chp C 268 783 13 29 24 1434314 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
183 S McVey Edinburgh 7SU23P1748 Chg C 322 16l 14 35 15 1434.287 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
184 A R Rae Aberdeen 2SU24AB402 Chg C 401 413 16 12 26 1434.134 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
185 B W Kelly Chirnside 27NEHU23BOR314 Blu H 307 1173 14 17 45 1433.469 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
186 A36 G Grant Gretna 1SU23S52684 Chg C 261 567 13 21 2 1432.646 F £33.25  £0.00 £33.25
187 A37 D Ritchie Gretna 10SU23S3039 Blu C 261 586 13 21 6 1432.407 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
188 W McEwan (Jnr) Dundee 4SU22DF1439 Blu C 361 257 15 23 51 1432.054 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
189 C Dinsdale Coaltown of B 9GB23S36141 Blu H 341 478 15 0 4 1429913 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
190 W Kinnear & Son Edinburgh 7SU22SB1559 Blu H 322 725 14 36 57 1429.617 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
191 B W Kelly Chirnside 27NEHU23BOR335 Chg C 307 1173 14 18 57 1428.930 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
192 A38 Mr & Mrs G & P Power Gretna 4SU2154636 Blu C 261 862 13 22 10 1428.521 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
193 A39 W Borthwick Annan 41SU23S5585 Chg H 263 282 13 24 12 1428.505 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
194 F1 R Reid Beith 22 SU21A4502 Chg C 334 21 14 51 33 1428.407 £0.00 £11.50 £11.50
195 B W Kelly Chirnside 27NEHU23BOR315 Chg H 307 1173 14 19 12 1427.988 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
196 A Miller Edinburgh 2SU21P65 Blu H 325 1407 14 41 53 1426.800 e £11.40  £0.00 £11.40
197 A40 S J Irving Jnr - Loft 1 Annan 21 GB23V06364 Chp H 263 1737 13 25 59 1425.278 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
198 A41 S J Irving Jnr - Loft 1 Annan 21 GB23V06348 Chg H 263 1737 13 26 2 1425.060 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
199 J & G Peggie Methil 11SU23F2969 Chg H 340 154 15 0 13 1424.493 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
200 A42 J R Halliday Brydekirk 6SU22S5081 Blu C 266 541 13 29 4 1424.273 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
201 G & C Rae Aberdeen 4SU24AB890 Chg H 401 535 16 15 58 1424.120 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
202 A Whittaker Methil 10SU23F2832 Mly H 339 1596 15 0 10 1423.955 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
203 B W Kelly Chirnside 27NEHU23BOR302 Blp C 307 1173 14 20 20 1423.733 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
204 E6 G Harrison Lesmahagow 23 GB23S68068 Chg H 313 629 14 27 31 1423.188 £0.00 £5.00 £5.00
205 A43 S J Irving Jnr Loft 2 Brydekirk 18NWHU2023E2041 Blp C 266 56 13 29 5 1422.789 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

A44 G Turnbull Annan 29 SU22S876 Mly C 263 334 13 25 44 1422.127 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

D7 P Keogh Broxburn 6SU23CA963 Blu H 329 611 14 50 38 1411.602 a b £11.40  £0.00 £11.40

D8 A Brown Bo'ness 6SU22CA2521 Chg C 334 1320 14 57 56 1409.699 a n £19.48  £0.00 £19.48

result compiled by Mysoft Tel: 07831 455264 www.mysoft.co.uk mysoft@btinternet.com "Number 1 in customised programs"



Open Section Reg Name

F2
D9
D10
D11
D12
E7
D13
D14
D15
F3
D16
E8
D17
D18
D19

D20
F4
E9
E10
F5
F6
Ell
E12
E13
E14
F7
E15
El6
F8
E17
E18
E19
E20

E21

Morris Bros

D H Ogilvie

T & G Weir

D H Ogilvie

D H Ogilvie

G Harrison

J Smith

A Watson

R W Hamilton

J Meikle

J Smith

J McLelland

A Orr & Son

W Orr

T & M Paterson
K Droog & Son
D H Ogilvie

J Moffat

J McLelland

V Couper

I Noble

J Shepherd

M. Findlay

J & K Miller

A Suckle
Lindsay & Henderson
J Moftat

G Harrison
Eadie & Kelly
Hughes & Donald
D Forster & Son
W Holland
Lindsay & Henderson
J L Kerr

N Holt

D Frame

Town

Johnstone
Stirling
Linlithgow
Stirling
Stirling
Lesmahagow
Polmont
Laurieston
Cambus
Kilmarnock
Polmont
Denny
Brightons
Laurieston
Plean

Forfar
Stirling
Millerston
Denny
Dennyloanhea
Kilwinning
Beith
Carluke
Cleland
Lesmahagow
Wishaw
Millerston
Lesmahagow
Motherwell
Ardrossan
Biggar
Chryston
Wishaw
Wishaw
Peterhead

Lesmahgow

Birds Ring Number

6SU24R697
9SU22NW122
8SU23CA1247
9SU23NW3342
9SU22NW248
23SU21L13837
10SU23CA1979
7SU23NW71
5SU23NW1236
6SU23A507
10SU19CA1702
10SU23AV2033
7SU23CA2097
5SU23NW766
12 SU24NW2165
9SU22AF427
9SU23NW3328
6SU22L10973
10SU23AV2010
10SU19AV3085
8SU21A1477
4SU23A2922
5SU23L6772
3SU23L7828
8SU23S83346
4SU221.9217
6SU22L10874
23 SU20L11086
5SU22102
2SU23A5230
6GB21B55397
2SU21L1906
4SU22L9880
14SU23L11170
22 GB22V44726
5GB23S68408

Chp
Chq
Blu
Blu
Chq
Chq
Chq
Chq
Grz
Chq
Blu
Cwf
Blu
Red
Chq
Chq
Blu
Blu
Cwf
Chq
Chq
Blk
Chq
Blu
Dkp
Cwf
Blu
Chq
Chq
Grz
Chq
Chq
Blk
Chq
Blu
Chq

result compiled by Mysoft

Distance

M
336

343
330
343
343
313
334
335
345
319
334
338
334
335
341
369
343
334
338
338
329
333
321
325
313
324
334
313
325
330
310
335
324
324
419
314

OO IT OO0 0O IT IT T O O0OO0OIOIOIO0OIO0O0O0O0OOOoOOoOITOOoNOTITITTITITOoOOTI I I

Y
1736

1543
1239
1543
1543
629
1633
720
450
1726
1633
550
755
827
1704
1105
1543
575
550
173
226
1435
1114
714
92
503
575
629
271
780
392
1400
503
841
224
927

Arrival Time
H M S

15
15
14
15
15
14
15
15
15
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
17
15

1
11
55
12
13

37
16

14
43

40

Velocity

1407.999
1402.041
1401.603
1400.959
1396.883
1395.872
1391.292
1389.424
1385.945
1376.983
1369.103
1369.014
1367.488
1365.998
1363.162
1362.874
1361.921
1361.127
1360.516
1356.652
1352.852
1343.922
1339.926
1322.258
1320.115
1318.615
1317.642
1306.790
1305.357
1302.051
1294.900
1291.416
1287.578
1280.259
1278.336
1267.711

Tel: 07831 455264 www.mysoft.co.uk

Section

abc

abc
abcde
ab

ab

ab
abcd

abc

mysoft@btinternet.com

Region Open
abc
ab
abc
ab
de
gh

"Number 1 in customised programs™

Pools Sec Prize

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£66.50
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£13.30
£0.00
£133.00
£153.90
£57.00
£0.00
£28.50
£28.50
£106.40
£0.00
£2.38
£86.45
£0.00
£61.75
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£51.30
£0.00

£8.50
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£5.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£7.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£5.00
£0.00
£0.00
£5.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

Total

£8.50
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£5.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£7.00
£0.00
£66.50
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£13.30
£0.00
£138.00
£153.90
£57.00
£5.00
£28.50
£28.50
£106.40
£0.00
£2.38
£86.45
£0.00
£61.75
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£51.30
£0.00



Open Section Reg  Name Town Birds Ring Number Distance Arrival Time  Velocity Section Region Open Pools Sec Prize  Total
M Y H M S

E22 J & K Miller Cleland 3SU23L7834 Red C 325 714 15 31 53 1267.394 £0.00  £0.00 £0.00
E23 D Hay Kirkintilloch 1550241798 Blu C 337 471 15 49 43 1263.880 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
E24 W Holland Chryston 2SU22L1208 Mly C 335 1400 15 50 44 1255.567 £0.00  £0.00 £0.00
F9 Morris Bros Johnstone 6SU24R709 Blu H 336 1736 15 52 53 1254.212 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
E25 A Suckle Lesmahagow 8SU23AV2879 Dkp H 313 92 15 20 5 1251.972 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
F10 R Reid Beith 22SU23A2986 Chg C 334 21 15 53 29 1241.566 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
E26 D Hay Kirkintilloch 1550239315 Blu H 337 471 15 59 47 1237.359 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
F11 A McKenna Irvine 16 SU23A5006 Mly H 325 1296 15 43 39 1236.484 £0.00  £0.00 £0.00
F12 A A Wilson & Son Stranraer 450234659 Chg H 294 1518 15 5 5 1220.796 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
F13 W Lawrence Ayr 7SU23A1477 Chg H 316 1193 15 40 14 1210.984 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
F14 R Reid Beith 225U23666 Bk H 334 21 16 16 55 1183.017 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
F15 G Donaghy Clydebank 4GB23D88122 Red H 341 1201 16 30 54 1177.062 a b £28.50  £0.00 £28.50
Fl16 J Moffat Millerston 6SU23L9518 Chg H 334 575 16 20 19 1176.085 abc £39.90  £0.00 £39.90
F17 R Reid Beith 22 SU23A2997 Chg C 334 21 16 20 14 1175.174 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
F18 Cree & Cuthbert Ayr 9SU21A5912 Blu H 316 466 15 59 19 1161.327 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
F19 I Cameron Largs 15SU22A646 Blu C 341 82 16 50 40 1131.109 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
F20 Cree & Cuthbert Ayr 9SU21A5906 Blu C 316 466 16 13 19 1128.368 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
J & C Nicol Stevenston 3SU24A3460 Blu C 329 1198 17 6 28 1061.799 de £133.00 £0.00  £133.00
J Wiseman Dundee 2SU21DEF855 Blu C 362 1393 18 32 43 1009.161 h £9.50  £0.00 £9.50
F Lawrie Johnstone 6SU234430 Grz H 336 1423 17 49 5 1006.280 def £183.35 £0.00  £183.35
W Ramage Larkhall 3GB23V82503 Blu H 321 1072 17 27 32 997.355 i £19.00  £0.00 £19.00
J Strang California 15GB22D27441 Blu H 339 1421 18 9 53 980.615 ghi i I £156.75 £0.00  £156.75
F Lawrie Johnstone 6SU234401 Blu H 336 1423 18 25 49 947.215 f £9.50  £0.00 £9.50
F Lawrie Johnstone 6SU234397 Blu H 336 1423 18 49 16 913.004 n £41.80  £0.00 £41.80
Grant & McGovern Stevenston 1SU22A1688 Chg C 329 213 19 33 14 835.563 gh £55.10  £0.00 £55.10

Totals: £9,915.15 £462.50 £10,377.65

Please check that all ring numbers , colour, sex etc are correct on this result.
CLAIMS OR OBJECTIONS IN WRITING ONLY WITHIN 7 DAYS FROM 3rd JUNE 2025 TO SECRETARY. *CLAIMS CANNOT BE TAKEN BY TELEPHONE*

Donna Thomson (Secretary)

result compiled by Mysoft Tel: 07831 455264 www.mysoft.co.uk mysoft@btinternet.com "Number 1 in customised programs"



